

NARESH PANWAR Versus THE SBI AND OTHERS

CWP-18853 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Ms. Tara Devi and Ms. Arushi Chauhan, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Notice to respondents No.1 to 5 be issued,
returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week.

December 16, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge