

Naresh Panwar Vs. The SBI and others

CWP No.18853 of 2025

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Steps for the service of respondents No.1 to 5 not taken despite opportunity granted. Learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to do the needful within two days. In the event of steps being taken, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable for **06.05.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 10, 2026
(Rishi)