

Naresh Panwar vs The SBI and others

CWP No.18853 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate for the respondents

Notice. Mr. Arvind Sharma, learned Counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Power of Attorney be also filed in the same manner.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(meera)